BC337-16/25/40，BC338-16/25/40
      NPN Transistor Preliminary
Small Signal Diode
A
  B
Surface device type mounting     E
Moisture sensitivity level 1   G
Matte Tin(Sn) lead finish with Nickel(Ni) underplate

• Suitable for AF-Driver Stages and Low-Power Output Stages
• Complement to BC327 / BC328
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-
ble above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addi-
tion, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The
absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only. Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
BC33716BU BC33716 TO-92 3L Bulk
BC33716TA BC33716 TO-92 3L Ammo
BC33716TFR BC33716 TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC33725BU BC33725 TO-92 3L Bulk
BC33725TA BC33725 TO-92 3L Ammo
BC33725TAR BC33725 TO-92 3L Ammo
BC33725TF BC33725 TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC33725TFR BC33725 TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC33740BU BC33740 TO-92 3L Bulk
BC33740TA BC33740 TO-92 3L Ammo
BC33825TA BC33825 TO-92 3L Ammo
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCES Collector-Emitter Voltage
BC337 50
V